# SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

## CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT	IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT				
	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	PROVINCIAL				
		TO OVER THE RESERVE OF CALL CANADA OF CALL CANADA PROPERTY OF CALL CANADA OF				
	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Providing Drainage Facilities to the Khatedars/Public of the area				
4)	TENDER NUMBER					
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT					
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	TMATED VALUE  2440826  2111302  2111302				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE					
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)					
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 30 Days				
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	13-6-2011				
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers)	3 Numbers				
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 3 NUMBERS					
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 3 NUMBERS				
14)	) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)					
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSE	FUL BIDDER Mr. Abdul Rahim T.M.Khan				
		2440826				
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	2440020				
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E (i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1st Mr. Abdul Rahim				
	(	2nd M/s. Ghazi Khan & Brothers				
		3rd Mr. Abdul Latif				
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (T	ick one)				
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE SINGLE STAGE Domestic/ Local				
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE				
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE					
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE I	BIDDING PROCEDURE				
	DUCAGE SDECIEV IE ANN OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.				

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPRO	VING AUTHORITY FO	R AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT _	
20)	WHETI	HER THE PROCUREME	ENT WAS INCLUDED I	N ANN	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?  Yes
21)	ADVE	RTISEMENT:			
	i)	SPPRA Website	PPRA Identification No.)	Yes	4448/2011
		(11 yes, give date and or		No	
	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of n	ewspapers and dates)	Yes	Published in NEWS paper through Advertisement Department Govt: of Sindh
		Sheat (1)		No	
22)	NATU	RE OF CONTRACT			Domestic/ Local / Int.
23)	WASI	THER QUALIFICATION NCLUDED IN BIDDING enclose a copy)	CRITERIA G / TENDER DOCUMEN	NTS?	Yes No V
24)	WASI	THER BID EVALUATIO NCLUDED IN BIDDING , enclose a copy)	N CRITERIA G / TENDER DOCUMEI	VTS?	Yes No 4
25)	WHET METH	THER APPROVAL OF C HOD OTHER THAN OPI	COMPETENT AUTHORI EN COMPETITIVE BID	TY W.	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26)	) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAI	NED FROM ALL THE I	BIDDE	RS? Yes V No
27	) WHE' BID /	THER THE SUCCESSFU BEST EVALUATED BI	JL BID WAS LOWEST D (in case of Consultanci	EVALI es)	UATED Yes / No
28		THER THE SUCCESSFUPLIANT?		INICA	
29	) WHE	THER NAMES OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF	E BIDDERS AND THEIR BIDS?	R QUO	OTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT  Yes   V   No
30	CON	THER EVALUATION TRACT? ch copy of the bid evaluate.		BID	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF Yes No

(If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	NO.
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TI	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	No	NO.
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	[	
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?		Yes / No
	E PROCI	Yes ✓ No PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
BLACK LISTED?  36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS.	E PROCI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No ✓
BLACK LISTED?  36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MODE.	E PROCI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No ✓
BLACK LISTED?  36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	E PROCI IT, IF AI BILIZA	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No ✓
BLACK LISTED?  36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MODE THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	E PROCI IT, IF Al BILIZA	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No ✓  FION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No
BLACK LISTED?  36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS. (If yes, enclose a copy)  37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOI THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	E PROCI IT, IF Al BILIZA	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No ✓  PION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

### SCHEDULE "B"

#### K:- EARTH WORK EXCAVATION & ITS ALIED STRUCTURE OF SUB DRAIN NO-II OF 2-L LEGHARI BRANCH DRAIN RD 0.0 TO 6.0

Estimate sanctioned by Superintending Engineer, Lower Sindh Drainage Circle Hyderabad vide his No. DB/G-68/ADP/209 dated 14.05.2011 for Rs.2,111,302/-

	Quantity	DB/G-68/ADP/209 dated 14.05.2011 for Rs.2,111,302/-	Pata	Linit	A
			Rate	Unit	Amount
	75000 Cft	Jungle clearance and removing within 100 feet (a0 Light.	30/25	%0 Sft	2269.0
1	153900Cft	Earth work excavation in Irrigation channels, Drains, etc complete dressed to designed section grade & profiled in 50' lead (a) in ordinary soil.	992/20	%0 Cft	152700.0
	30780 Cfi	Extra for wet Earth	423/50	%0 Cft	13035.0
A	280576 Cft	Borrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 ft (a) in ordinary soil.	847/-	%0 cft	237648.0
05	403695 Cft	Dressing & leveling of Earth work to designed section etc complete in ordinary & hard soil	87/10	% 0 Cft	35162.0
06	56822 Cft	Excavation in foundation of Bldg: bridges & other structures including dag belling dressing refilling around structures with excavated earth watering and ramming lead e 5 ft in ordinary: soil	1306/80	% 0 Cft	74255.0
07	4014 Cfi	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete incl: screening and washing of stone agg: without shuttering ratio 1:3:6.	5001/70	% Cft	200768.0
08	477 Cft	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete incl: screening and washing of stone agg: without shuttering ratio 1:2:4.	5941/10	% Cft	28339.0
09	4399 Cft	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:5	3982/55	% Cft	175192.0
10	4696 Cfi	Pacca brick work other then bldg: including stricking of joints upto 20' ft height in cement sand mortar ratio 1:5	4206/40	% Cft	193533.0
11	767 Cft	RCC work incl: all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface incl: screening and washing of shingle.  (a) RCC work in roof slabs beams, columns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect ratio 1:2:4. (90 pound lbs cement, 2 Cft	114/-	P. Cft	87438.0
12	41.09 CWT	sand, 4 Cft shingles of 1/8" to ¼" gauge)  Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for CC incl: cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening incl: cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars.	2651/55	P. Cwt	108952.0
13	1328 Sft	Cement plaster 1:2 upto 20 ft height ¾" thick	945/34	% Sft	12554.0
14	1076 Sft	Erection & removal of centering for R.C.C. or plain C.C. works of deodar wood (2nd class) vertical	1918/55	% Sft.	20644.0
15	145 Days	Full hire charges of pumping sets per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistants, fuel or electric energy, platform required for placing pumps etc. at lower depth with suction and deliver pipes for pumping out water found at various depth for trenches including the cost of errection and dismantling after completion of job  Hire Charged of Pumping Sets of upto 10. H.P pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench.(S.I. No. 23 (i) P-53)	750/-	P-day	108750,0
16	96 Rft	Providing laying and jointing RCC pipes cement collar jointing.  (i) Providing RCC Pipe collars of "A" class and fixing in trench i/c cutting filling and jointing with maxpalth in composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 4.5 mm or 15 ft. (g) 18" dia.	186/05	P-Rft	17861.0
17	2684 Sft	Cement plaster 1:2 upto 20 ft height 1/2" thick	682/-	% Sft	18305.0
		1		0	

Total Rs

1491405.0

T.M.KHAN DRAINAGE DIVISION

T.M.KHAN

Issued to Mr. Abdul Rahim Contractor Vide D.R No. 12 /35 dated 10.06.201 Nor Rs.2,000/-

> T.M.KHAN DRAINAGE DIVISION T.M.KHAN

**B-L TENDER FOR THE WORK** 

I/We hereby tender for the Execution, for the Government of Pakistan (herein before and herein after refered to as "Government") of the work specfied in with Memorendum with in time specified in such Memorendum at = 44.0 % above / below the estimated rate carried out & in accordence in respect with the specification, design, drawing & instruction in watting reffered to the rule '12' of the the Annexed condition contract and agree that when waterial & the rates be paid for them shall be provided in schedule "A" hereto:-

#### MEMORANDUM

Earth work Excavation & its alied Structure of Sub Drain No-II of 2-L Leghari (a) General Description:-Branch Drain RD 0.0 to 6.0

(b) Estimated cost:-			2,111,302
(c) Earnest money:-	2%	Rs.	42,226
(d) Security Deposity (Incluiding earnest money):-	5%	Rs.	105,565
(e) Percentage if any to be deducted from the bills:-	9%	Rs.	190,017
(f) Time allowed for the work from date of written order to commence	e months/Days		

Should this tender be accepted I/We hereby agree to abide and full fill all the terms & the conditions of contract annexed hereto applicable, and default thereof to be forefit and pay to Government the same of money mentioned in the said conditioned

C.D/Reciept No. 2339264 dated 10.06.2011 from Government treasury or Sub Treasury at UBL Branch T.M.Khan in respected of sum of Rs.50,000/- is herewith forwarded representing the earnest money (a) The full value of which is to be absolutely forefited to Government should not deposit the full amount of security amount deposit specified in condition other wise the above aid amount shall be rturned by Government on account of such security deposit as aforesaid) or (a) the full alue of which shall be retained by Government on account of security deposition by Government on account of security deposition in clause (18) of the onditioned.

T.M.KHAN DRAINAGE DIVISION T.M.KIIAN